FORM PTO-159-140-04969 R
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 (egg Sau Thios/REV03

10-26-1999



Docket	Ν	n		•
			•	•

1385.002

10118	37485 <u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Katherine Moss			
	Name: Moss Tubes, Inc.		
	Internal Address: PO Box 378		
(50) Ladicidual(a)			
✓ Individual(s)✓ Association✓ General Partnership✓ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4011 Route 150		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: West Sand Lake State: NY ZIP: 12196		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
■ Assignment	■ Corporation-State New York		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: September 27, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/203,217			
	1		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.	Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Stroot Address: & Calumbia Cinals	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: <u>5 Columbia Circle</u>			
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
726/1999 DMGUYEN 00000139 75203217			
FC:481 40.00 P			
9. Statement and signature.			
- I- \	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$\rho = 0.07$		
Michael J. Bendel, Esq.	October 15, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In Consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, KATHERINE MOSS. currently residing at 84 Climer Circle, West Sand Lake, New York 12196, owner of the entire right, title and interest in each of the trademarks and U.S. Trademark application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated fully herein, hereby sell and assign to MOSS TUBES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of business at 4011 Route 150 West Sand Lake, New York, my entire right, title, interest and associated good will in the said Trademarks, respectively, to be held and enjoyed by MOSS TUBES, INC., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record ownership of said trademarks, to do so now in the name of MOSS TUBES, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

In testimony whereof, KATHERINE MOSS has caused this Assignment to be signed this

27 day of Septemier, 1999.

Katherine Moss

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0663

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF) ss.:

On this 27th day of 5eptimber, 1999, before me personally came KATHERINE MOSS, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

William Thilly Notary Public

WILLIAM T. PETLEY
Notery Public, State of New York
Qualified in Rensselaer County
Reg. No. 4992174 2000
Caranistics Expires Feb. 2, 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0664

EXHIBIT A

MARK: MOSS

Rights: Federal and all common law rights

Federal Trademark Application number 75/203,217, filed 11/25/96

MARK: MOSS

Rights: All common law trademark rights

MARK: MOSS TUBES

Rights: All common law trademark rights

MARK: MOSS BREAK-AWAY

Rights: All common law trademark rights

MARK: SUCTION BUSTER

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

Rights: All common law trademark rights

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0665